

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Sports 2/24 1 Apr 2024

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

## Interstate Bar Games 2024 (28 and 29 June 2024)

Get ready to ignite the spirit of competition and sportsmanship among fellow Members of the Penang Bar, as our home turf will be the proud stage for this year's annual Interstate Bar Games on 28 & 29 June 2024!

We are calling all eager Members and Pupils to step up and represent Penang Bar to participate in any of the games listed below. Should you be interested in any of the games, kindly contact the respective convenors immediately for training and selection schedules, as well as other relevant information pertaining to the games:

No.	Games	Convenor & Contact Details	
1.	Swimming	Moira Toh	(+60 12-481 2106)
2.	Bowling	Simon Tan	(+60 12-477 7211)
3.	Pool	Lim Jin Yee	(+60 12-416 8266)
4.	Esports	Teh Ee Teng	(+60 16-4748352)
5.	Cross Country	Moira Toh	(+60 12-481 2106)
		Goh Chek Kang	(+60 17-463 3625)
6.	Netball	Selvi Neelakandan	(+60 12-472 5977)
7.	Volleyball	Lee Guan Tong	(+60 12-393 6464)
8.	Ladies' Futsal	Jo-Anne De Vries	(+60 12-480 0861)
9.	Badminton	Ng Kok Chong	(+60 16-682 5147)
		James Lee	(+60 17-465 1202)
10.	Basketball (Men's 5v5)	Phuah Wen Jian	(+60 16-448 9218)
11.	Basketball (Ladies' 5v5)	Lai Yong Xiu	(+60 17-437 7216)
		Phuah Wen Jian	(+60 16-448 9218)
12.	Football (Premier)	Wallace Wang	(+60 16-421 9150)
		Simon Tan	(+60 12-477 7211)
13.	Football (Veteran)	Wallace Wang	(+60 16-421 9150)
		Simon Tan	(+60 12-477 7211)
14.	Chess	See Swee Sie	(+60 12-483 7013)
15.	Table Tennis	Yong Li Tzer	(+60 17-488 4830)



Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

16.	Darts	Joel Ng	(+60 11-1109 8188)
17.	Golf	Yap Mun Loong	(+60 12-400 1675)

Kindly take note that the Closing Date (unless otherwise informed) for registration of interest is <u>on or before 13 Apr 2024 (Sunday)</u> and selection trials may be conducted by the respective game convenors if registration exceeds the maximum number of participants.

With our passion and dedication, let's make our mark on the games and demonstrate the true spirit of Penang Bar excellence and sportsmanship. See you on the field!

Thank you.

Teh Ee Teng Chairman Sports Subcommittee